Recently, we introduced Metrology Wells,
which provide the very best performance
in portable temperature calibration. The
new 914X Series Field Metrology Wells
extend high performance to the industrial
process environment by maximizing porta-
bility, speed, and functionality with little
compromise to metrology performance.

†The temperature range may be limited by the reference probe con-
nected to the readout. The Built-In Reference Thermometer Readout Ac-
curacy does not include the sensor probe accuracy. It does not include
the probe uncertainty or probe characterization errors.
‡Measurement accuracy specifications apply within the operating range
and assume 4-wires for PRTs. With 3-wire RTDs add 0.05 ohms to the
measurement accuracy plus the maximum possible difference between
the resistances of the lead wires.
148 Industrial
Ordering Information
Ordering Information for 9142
9142-X Field Metrology Well, –25 °C to 150 °C, w/9142-INSX
9142-X-P Field Metrology Well, –25 °C to 150 °C, w/9142-INSX, w/Process Electronics
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A, B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert. See
the inserts illustration and listing below.
9142-INSA Insert “A” 9142, Imperial Misc Holes
9142-INSB Insert “B” 9142, Imperial Comparison Holes
9142-INSC Insert “C” 9142, 0.25-inch Holes
9142-INSD Insert “D” 9142, Metric Comparison Holes
9142-INSE Insert “E” 9142, Metric Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9142-INSF Insert “F” 9142, Metric Comparison Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9142-INSZ Insert “Z” 9142, Blank
Ordering Information for 9143
9143-X Field Metrology Well, 33 °C to 350 °C, w/9143-INSX
9143-X-P Field Metrology Well, 33 °C to 350 °C, w/9143-INSX, w/Process Electronics
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A, B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert. See
the inserts illustration and listing below.
9143-INSA Insert “A” 9143, Imperial Misc Holes
9143-INSB Insert “B” 9143, Imperial Comparison Holes
9143-INSC Insert “C” 9143, 0.25-inch Holes
9143-INSD Insert “D” 9143, Metric Comparison Holes
9143-INSE Insert “E” 9143, Metric Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9143-INSF Insert “F” 9143, Metric Comparison Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9143-INSZ Insert “Z” 9143, Blank
Ordering Information for 9144
9144-X Field Metrology Well, 50 °C to 660 °C, w/9144-INSX
9144-X-P Field Metrology Well, 50 °C to 660 °C, w/9144-INSX, w/Process Electronics
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A, B, C, D, E, or F as appropriate for the desired insert. See
the inserts illustration and listing below.
9144-INSA Insert “A” 9144, Imperial Misc Holes
9144-INSB Insert “B” 9144, Imperial Comparison Holes
9144-INSC Insert “C” 9144, 0.25-inch Holes
9144-INSD Insert “D” 9144, Metric Comparison Holes
9144-INSE Insert “E” 9144, Metric Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9144-INSF Insert “F” 9144, Metric Comparison Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9144-INSZ Insert “Z” 9144, Blank
Ordering Information for All Field Metrology Wells
9142-CASE Carrying Case, 9142-4 Field Metrology Wells
Field Metrology Wells